08-23-2001 FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027 8-17-61 101820338 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) X License Change of Name Document ID# 101717745 Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Secret File Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached i Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Roger J. Allan 5/9/2001 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Mangar Industries, is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) 97 Britain Drive States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 18901 Address (line 3) New Britain Pennsylvania **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-8027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-8027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)

PATENT

**REEL: 012088 FRAME: 0132** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 348-1442
Name	Gregory J. Gore		
Address (line 1)	70 West Oakland Avenue	3	
Address (line 2)	Suite 316		
Address (line 3)	Doylestown, PA 18901		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance docun	nent # 4
Enter either the Pate 09/851,557  If this document is signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente only	ent Application Number(s)  being filed together with a new Patent named executing inventor.  eration Treaty (PCT)  r PCT application number  if a U.S. Application Number  not been assigned.	stent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	t Number(s)  on was Month Day Year  PCT  PCT
Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if addit De	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ sed	# 071733 Yes X No
To the attache indicat	nd Signature  best of my knowledge and beled copy is a true copy of the order herein.  J. Gore  of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit Signature	and correct and any account are authorized, as    S / I / O     Date

FÖRM PTO-1	619A <b>1</b>	01717845	U.S. Departmen Patent and Trac	
OMB 0851-0027	1	7:11:40	PATE	
				S.
	RECO	RDATION FORM CO		00
			attached original document(s) or cop	y(les).
Submission New	Type 5/1//	Conveyance Ty	·	
	sion (Non-Recordation)	X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Document		License	Change of Name	
Correction	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective	Document	(For t	U.S. Government  Jse ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel#	Frame #		epartmental File Secret File	
Conveying P	arty(ies) 	Mark if additions	Month	cution Date Day Yes
Name (line 1)	Roger J. Allan		5/9/	2001
Name (line 2)				ution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month	h Day Yo
Name (line 2)		9/85/3	57	
Receiving Pa	artv		Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name (line 1)	Mangar Industries,	Inc.		ent to be re signment an
Name (line 2)			receiving	party is no
_	97 Britain Drive		of a dor	
Address (line 1)			(Designa	itative is atti ition must b i document i
Address (line 2)			Assignm	
Address (line 3)	New Britain	Pennsylvania	18901	
Domestic Re	presentative Name an	d Address Enter	Zip Code for the first Receiving Party only.	<del></del>
Name [				
Ŀ				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 20533. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9551-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent I	Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Numi	per (215) 348-1442
Name Gre	egory J. Gore, Esquire		
Address (line 1) 70 V	Vest Oakland Avenue		
Address (line 2) Suit	e 316		
Address (line 3) Doy	estown, PA 18901		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Ente	r the total number of pages o uding any attachments.	f the attached conveyance do	cument # 4
	ber(s) or Patent Number(	` '	rk if additional numbers attached
	of Application Number or the Patent i Oplication Number(s)	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property). Itent Number(s)
			itent (Admiber(2)
If this document is being signed by the first named	flied together with a <u>new</u> Patent Appli I executing inventor.	ication, enter the date the patent app	ication was Month Day Year 5/9/2001
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)	PCT	Dex [
	application number		PCT
has not be	een assigned.	PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	rties Enter the total nur	mber of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
Method of Pay Deposit Accou		X Deposit Account	
•	t by deposit account or if additional fo	ees can be charged to the account.)  Account Number:	# 071733
	Authori	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Sig	gnature		
	y is a true copy of the origina	ne foregoing information is truit document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as
Gregory J. Go	re S	orgy Core	5/9/01
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature	/Date

### **ASSIGNMENT**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Roger J. Allan of 4054 South Warner Road, Lafayette Hill, Pennsylvania (post office address: 4054 South Warner Road, Lafayette Hill, PA 19444) having invented a SIDE SEAL CONSTRUCTION FOR A STERILE POUCH, for which I am about to file an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, do for One Dollar to me in hand paid and other valuable considerations the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto MANGAR INDUSTRIES INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, of New Britain, Pennsylvania, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set out in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by me on the  $9^{\text{H}}$  day of  $\frac{\text{HAY}}{\text{A}}$ , 2001 in any form or embodiment thereof, and including all patentable subject matter disclosed in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, including reissues, renewals or patents issued upon divisional, continuing or substitute applications; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention to said MANGAR INDUSTRIES INC., its successors and assigns, as the owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

AND I do hereby represent to and covenant with the said MANGAR INDUSTRIES INC., its successors and assigns, that I am the original, first and sole inventor of the invention or inventions disclosed in and /or claimed by said application; that at the time of making this assignment I am fully entitled to make the foregoing conveyance; that there are no outstanding

1

grants, shop rights or encumbrances upon or affecting said invention or the Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor, other than the rights of MANGAR INDUSTRIES INC. therein; that I will furnish to MANGAR INDUSTRIES INC., its successors and assigns, all data, aid and information within my possession or control tending to facilitate the commercial production and exploitation of the invention hereinabove referred to in the best commercial forms thereof known to me; that I will, at the request of said MANGAR INDUSTRIES INC., its successors and assigns, give such testimony as I truthfully can, and furnish such data and aid as are within my possession or control tending to establish the originality and priority of my invention or inventions and vindicate the validity and infringement of any Letters patent that may be obtained therefor, PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that the expense of taking such testimony and my necessary expenses in connection with the giving of the same be paid by MANGAR INDUSTRIES INC., its successors and assigns, and I do further covenant and agree that I will execute all instruments presented by or on behalf of MANGAR INDUSTRIES INC., its successors and assigns, by them deemed necessary or desirable for better protecting in the United States of America or in any foreign country the subject matter disclosed in said application for Letters Patent or perfecting title thereto in said MANGAR INDUSTRIES INC., its successors and assigns.

I agree that I will not, during the pendency of said application for Letters Patent, nor thereafter, make, use or sell items embodying said invention or in any way exploit said invention for my own behalf or for others, nor aid or abet others to do so, without first obtaining the written consent of said MANGAR INDUSTRIES INC.

I do hereby certify that no representations have been made to me or relied upon by me as an inducement for this assignment and agreement other than as is herein specifically set forth.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, as	nd intending t	o be legally bound hereby, I have hereunto set
my hand and seal this 9 <sup>TH</sup> day of	HAY	, 20 <u>01</u> .
		Roger J. Allan

3

STATE OF Pennsylvania	}	
	}	SS
COUNTY OF Bucks	}	

Be it remembered that on the 9thday of May , 2001, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public within and for the Count and State aforesaid, personally appeared the above-named Roger J. Allan, and in due form of law acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his act and deed and desired that the same be recorded as such.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year aforesaid.

Much Buckley (SEAL)
Notary Public

My commission expires: 10/01/2001

Notarial Seal Ann C. Buckley, Notary Public New Britain Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2001

Receipt is hereby acknowledged of a/an: Abstract (1 page); patent application (9 pages), labeled drawings (3 sheets); Declaration (2 pages); Verified Statement Claiming Small Entity Status (2 pages); Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pages); Assignment (4 pages); Certificate of Mailing by Federal Express; a check in the amount of \$395.00; and a return receipt postcard.

Applicant:

Roger J. Allan

Title:

Side Seal Construction for a Sterile Pouch

Date:

May 9, 2001



# CERTIFICATE OF FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail on August 14, 2001 in an envelope addressed to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

GREGORY J. GORE, ESQ.

Depositor's Name: Melanie Ryan

Signature:

Date:

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

APPLICANT:

Roger J. Allan

ART UNIT: 3728

SERIAL NO.:

09/851,557

**DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101717745** 

TITLE:

SIDE SEAL CONSTRUCTION FOR A STERILE POUCH

Gregory J. Gore
70 West Oakland Avenue, Suite 316
Doylestown, PA 18901

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

#### Dear Examiner Kirk:

Date: 8/14/01

Enclosed herewith for filing in the above-captioned case is a resubmission of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, the complete Patent Assignment document, the original Recordation Form Cover Sheet including a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3, a copy of the return receipt postcard indicating that all four pages of the Patent Assignment document were received by the USPTO on May 10, 2001, a Certificate of First Class Mailing, and a return receipt postcard.

Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Account 071733 for any deficiencies or credits in payment fees.

Respectfully submitted,

Reg. No. 30,057

Attorney for Applicant

Ph. (215) 348-1442

Fax (215) 348-7643

RECORDED: 05/10/2001